Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

F
2
.2
F
1
F
2
0
 M
H
z
 2009 Microchip Technology Inc. Preliminary DS70599B-page 11
MRF24J40MB
TABLE 2-1: MRF24J40MB BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
C2 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 0.5P Johanson Technology 500R07S0R5AV4T
C3 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 0.5P Johanson Technology 500R07S0R5AV4T
C4 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.0P Johanson Technology 500R07S1R0BV4T
C5 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.5P Murata GRM1555C1H1R5CZ01D
C6 Not Used
C7 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 4.7P Murata GRM1555C1H4R7CZ01D
C8 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 4.7P Murata GRM1555C1H4R7CZ01D
C9 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 10P Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01D
C10 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 10P Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01D
C11 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C12 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C13 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 15P Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01D
C14 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 15P Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01D
C16 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 22P Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01D
C17 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C18 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 5.6P Murata GRM1555C1H5R6CZ01D
C19 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.8P Murata GRM1555C1H1R8CZ01D
C20 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 1N Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
C21 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C22 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 1N Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
C23 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C24 Not Used
C25 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 1N Murata GRM155R71H102KA01D
C26 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C27 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 10P Murata GRM1555C1H100JZ01D
C28 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 100P Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01D
C29 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C30 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C31 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 1.5P Johanson Technology 500R07S1R5BV4T
C32 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 0.4P Johanson Technology 500R07S0R4AV4T
C33 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 18P Murata GRM1555C1H180JZ01D
C34 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 18P Murata GRM1555C1H180JZ01D
C35 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C36 Not Used
C37 Chip Capacitor 0805 X5R 10U Murata GRM21BR60J106ME19L
C38 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C39 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C40 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 1U Murata GRM155R60J105ME19D
C41 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 10N Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
C42 Chip Capacitor 0402 X7R 10N Murata GRM155R71E103KA01D
C43 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 100P Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01D
C44 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C45 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
Note: Capacitors and inductors cannot be substituted.
MRF24J40MB
DS70599B-page 12 Preliminary  2009 Microchip Technology Inc.
C46 Chip Capacitor 0402 X5R 100N Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D
C47 Chip Capacitor 0402 COG 47P Murata GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
C48 Chip Capacitor 0603 X5R 2.2U Murata GRM188R60J225ME01D
IC1 802.15.4 Radio Microchip MRF24J40-I/ML
IC2 Switch SPDT Skyworks AS179-92
IC3 Power Amplifier SiGe PA2423L-R
IC4 Switch SPDT Skyworks AS179-92
IC5 Low Noise Amplifier NEC UPC8233TK-E2-A
IC6 Voltage Regulator Microchip MCP1700T-3302E/TT
IC7 Buffer-SC70 Package Fairchild NC7SZ125P5X
L1 Chip Inductor 0402 8.2N Panasonic ELJ-RF8N2JFB
L2 Chip Inductor 0402 2.7N Panasonic ELJ-RF2N7DFB
L3 Chip Inductor 0402 4.7N Panasonic ELJ-RF4N7DFB
L4 Chip Resistor 0402 0Ohms Dale CRCW04020000Z0ED
L5 Chip Inductor 0402 3.3N Panasonic ELJ-RF3N3DFB
L6 Chip Inductor 0402 3.9N Panasonic ELJ-RF3N9DFB
L7 Chip Inductor 0402 1.5N Panasonic ELJ-RF1N5DFB
L8 Chip Inductor 0402 18N Panasonic ELJ-RF18NJFB
L9 Chip Inductor 0402 1.5N Panasonic ELJ-RF1N5DFB
L10 Chip Inductor 0402 2.2N Panasonic ELJ-RF2N2DFB
L11 Chip Inductor 0402 2.7N Panasonic ELJ-RF2N7DFB
R1 Chip Resistor 0402 10Ohms 5% Dale CRCW040210R0JNED
R2 Not Used
R3 Chip Resistor 0402 2.2Ohms 5% Dale CRCW04022R20JNED